
Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 27 from I-55 to the Hinds County Line, known as State Project No. SP-0054-01(071) /
109788301 in Copiah County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,298,540.15

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. Hayes General Construction,
LLC

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.

$2,351,042.19 $2,720,650.75 $2,737,445.67

1 2 3

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 643.000 SY 99.28 25.25 73.25

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,032.000 LF 9.84 11.00 9.95

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 350.000 LF 8.00 8.00 8.00

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 210.000 CY 1.05 13.00 1.00

0050 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 1,700.000 TON 39.12 38.04 39.50

0060 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 2,000.000 SY 11.06 8.00 22.00

0070 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 6,000.000 GAL 3.41 3.50 3.50

0080 412-A001 Pre-Grinding 708.000 SF 3.25 3.25 3.25

0090 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 11.000 MI 806.27 317.00 695.00

0100 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 1,182.000 LF 8.30 1.00 0.01

0110 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 550.000 LF 36.27 41.00 36.60

0120 606-D006 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A  Modified 4.000 EA 3,108.81 3,500.00 3,135.00

0130 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 8.000 EA 4,343.00 4,900.00 4,382.75

0140 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0150 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 22.000 MI 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0160 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 18.000 MI 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0170 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0180 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 2,500.000 LF 0.50 0.50 0.50

0190 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 600.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0200 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 124,055.88 507,000.00 375,000.00

0210 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 33.000 EA 29.00 33.00 29.30

0220 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 8.000 EA 116.58 132.00 117.60

0230 907-403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 8,500.000 TON 125.02 118.00 112.00

0240 907-403-B006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 440.000 TON 171.55 180.50 155.00

0250 907-414-A001 Scrub Seal 87,500.000 SY 3.15 2.20 3.25

0260 907-420-A001 Undersealing 3,000.000 LBS 6.85 8.24 7.00
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Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 27 from I-55 to the Hinds County Line, known as State Project No. SP-0054-01(071) /
109788301 in Copiah County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,298,540.15

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. Hayes General Construction,
LLC

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.

$2,351,042.19 $2,720,650.75 $2,737,445.67

1 2 3

0270 907-606-PP005 Guard Rail, Bridge Connector, Per Plans 4.000 EA 1,917.10 2,175.00 1,933.25

0280 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 85,646.54 270,000.00 330,000.00

0290 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 215.00 100.00 272.00

0296 907-626-A003 Thermoplastic Audible Traffic Stripe, Centerline Skip - Passing Zone 2.000 MI 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00

0298 907-626-A004 Thermoplastic Audible Traffic Stripe, Centerline Skip -  No-Passing Zone 4.000 MI 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00

0300 907-626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 11.000 MI 9,200.00 9,200.00 9,200.00

0310 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 2.000 MI 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

0320 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 9.000 MI 9,100.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

0330 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 2,000.000 LF 6.00 6.00 6.00

0340 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 2,700.000 LF 6.00 6.00 6.00

0350 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,100.000 LF 9.00 9.00 9.00

0360 907-627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,350.000 EA 12.00 12.00 12.00

0370 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 700.000 EA 12.00 12.00 12.00
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Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 27 from I-55 to the Hinds County Line, known as State Project No. SP-0054-01(071) /
109788301 in Copiah County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,298,540.15

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

A J Construction, Inc.

$2,794,851.93

4

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 643.000 SY 73.25

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,032.000 LF 9.50

0030 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 350.000 LF 8.00

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 210.000 CY 1.00

0050 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 1,700.000 TON 35.00

0060 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 2,000.000 SY 12.65

0070 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 6,000.000 GAL 2.98

0080 412-A001 Pre-Grinding 708.000 SF 3.25

0090 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 11.000 MI 270.00

0100 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 1,182.000 LF 0.01

0110 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 550.000 LF 35.00

0120 606-D006 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A  Modified 4.000 EA 3,000.00

0130 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 8.000 EA 4,194.00

0140 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0150 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 22.000 MI 2,000.00

0160 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 18.000 MI 2,000.00

0170 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 2,500.00

0180 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 2,500.000 LF 0.50

0190 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 600.000 LF 1.00

0200 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 722,128.00

0210 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 33.000 EA 28.00

0220 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 8.000 EA 112.50

0230 907-403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 8,500.000 TON 111.00

0240 907-403-B006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 440.000 TON 152.00

0250 907-414-A001 Scrub Seal 87,500.000 SY 2.85

0260 907-420-A001 Undersealing 3,000.000 LBS 7.00
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Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 27 from I-55 to the Hinds County Line, known as State Project No. SP-0054-01(071) /
109788301 in Copiah County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,298,540.15

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

A J Construction, Inc.

$2,794,851.93

4

0270 907-606-PP005 Guard Rail, Bridge Connector, Per Plans 4.000 EA 1,850.00

0280 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 134,178.00

0290 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 103.46

0296 907-626-A003 Thermoplastic Audible Traffic Stripe, Centerline Skip - Passing Zone 2.000 MI 9,900.00

0298 907-626-A004 Thermoplastic Audible Traffic Stripe, Centerline Skip -  No-Passing Zone 4.000 MI 9,900.00

0300 907-626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 11.000 MI 9,200.00

0310 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 2.000 MI 6,000.00

0320 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 9.000 MI 9,100.00

0330 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 2,000.000 LF 6.00

0340 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 2,700.000 LF 6.00

0350 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,100.000 LF 9.00

0360 907-627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,350.000 EA 12.00

0370 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 700.000 EA 12.00
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